GRANTS 2025

GRANTS: Dance
92nd Street Y
Alvin Ailey Dance American Foundation
Amber Sloan - Fractured Atlas
American Ballet Theatre
American Dance Machine For The 21st Century
American Friends Of Batsheva
American Repertory Ballet
Ballet Hispanico
Ballet West
BalletCollective
Boston Ballet
Boston Ballet repetiteur
Buglisi Dance Theatre
Carolina Ballet
Dance Heginbotham
Dance Theatre Of Harlem
Danspace Project
Foundation For Ind. Artists / Co. Stefanie Batten Bland
Gina Gibney Dance, Inc.
Houston Ballet
Jacob's Pillow
Joffrey Ballet
Jose Limon Dance Foundation
Kansas City Ballet
LA Dance Project
La MaMa Experimental Theatre Club
Mark Morris Dance Group
Martha Graham Dance Company
Miami City Ballet
Nevada Ballet Theatre
New Chamber Ballet
New Jersey Ballet
New York City Ballet
New York Live Arts
New York Stage & Film: Stories That Move
New York Theatre Ballet
Our Steps
Pacific Northwest Ballet
Paul Taylor Dance Company
Pennsylvania / Philadelphia Ballet
Pilobolus Dance Theatre
Pittsburgh Ballet Theatre
Saint Louis Ballet
San Francisco Ballet

5,000
3,000
1,500
27,500
9,000
4,000
5,000
10,000
8,000
4,000
20,000
5,000
2,500
17,500
5,000
5,500
5,000
5,000
15,000
13,500
4,000
12,500
4,000
10,000
2,500
8,000
8,000
10,000
30,000
4,000
750
5,000
100,000
9,000
100,000
4,500
1,000
25,000
10,000
12,000
2,000
4,000
13,500
12,500



Sarasota Ballet

Texas Ballet Theater

The Joyce Theater

The Joyce Theater (festival)

The Kitchen

Thresh Dance

Trisha Brown Dance Company

Vail Valley Foundation / Vail International Dance Festival

GRANTS: Other
American Cancer Society
Ballet Tech School
Bard College - Passloff Award
Dance/NYC
Hemsley Lighting Program
Myriad USA (Amer Friends of Prix de Lausanne)
National Dance Institute
Orchestra Of St. Luke's
School Of American Ballet
The Field
Young Audiences NJ

GRANTS: Performing Arts Institutions & Projects

Baryshnikov Arts Center

Baryshnikov Arts Center

Baryshnikov Arts Center

Brooklyn Academy Of Music

Brooklyn Arts Exchange

Dixon Place

Jerome Robbins Dance Division, NYPL For The Perf Arts
New York City Center

Performance Space New York

The New 42nd Street / New Victory Dance
Works & Process

GRANTS: Theater
Atlantic Theater
Children's Shakespeare Theater
Classic Stage Company
Clubbed Thumb
Ensemble Studio Theatre
Eugene O'Neill Theater Center
George Street Playhouse
New Music Theatre Project nee Live Source Theatre Group
Manhattan Theatre Club
MasterVoices

7,500
3,000
45,000
55,000
4,000
2,500
2,500
5,000

2,500
5,000
2,500
10,000
7,500
2,500
7,000
10,000
10,000
4,000
2,000

40,000
3,000
50,000
50,000
1,500
6,000
200,000
18,000
5,000
8,000
12,500

8,000
1,000
4,000
8,000
5,000
15,000
2,000
2,250
5,000
2,500



McCarter Theater

Mint Theater

National Yiddish Theatre

New York Theatre Workshop
Page 73

Peculiar Works Project
Playwrights Horizons

Primary Stages

Prospect Musicals

Queens Theatre In The Park
Ripe Time

Roundabout Theatre Company
Second Stage

Signature Theatre Company
Soho Repertory Theatre

St. Ann's Warehouse

The Civilians -- 2025 one-time match
The Public Theater

Vineyard Theatre

York Theatre Company

2,000
8,000
4,000
5,000
2,000
2,000
7,500
4,000
2,500
5,000
7,500
4,000
5,000
5,000
4,000
8,000
7,500
12,500
5,000
5,000
TOTAL: GRANTS 1,303,000



