

## GRANTS 2025

### GRANTS: Dance

92nd Street Y	5,000
Alvin Ailey Dance American Foundation	3,000
Amber Sloan - Fractured Atlas	1,500
American Ballet Theatre	27,500
American Dance Machine For The 21st Century	9,000
American Friends Of Batsheva	4,000
American Repertory Ballet	5,000
Ballet Hispanico	10,000
Ballet West	8,000
BalletCollective	4,000
Boston Ballet	20,000
Boston Ballet repetiteur	5,000
Buglisi Dance Theatre	2,500
Carolina Ballet	17,500
Dance Heginbotham	5,000
Dance Theatre Of Harlem	5,500
Danspace Project	5,000
Foundation For Ind. Artists / Co. Stefanie Batten Bland	5,000
Gina Gibney Dance, Inc.	15,000
Houston Ballet	13,500
Jacob's Pillow	4,000
Joffrey Ballet	12,500
Jose Limon Dance Foundation	4,000
Kansas City Ballet	10,000
LA Dance Project	2,500
La MaMa Experimental Theatre Club	8,000
Mark Morris Dance Group	8,000
Martha Graham Dance Company	10,000
Miami City Ballet	30,000
Nevada Ballet Theatre	4,000
New Chamber Ballet	750
New Jersey Ballet	5,000
New York City Ballet	100,000
New York Live Arts	9,000
New York Stage & Film: Stories That Move	100,000
New York Theatre Ballet	4,500
Our Steps	1,000
Pacific Northwest Ballet	25,000
Paul Taylor Dance Company	10,000
Pennsylvania / Philadelphia Ballet	12,000
Pilobolus Dance Theatre	2,000
Pittsburgh Ballet Theatre	4,000
Saint Louis Ballet	13,500
San Francisco Ballet	12,500

Sarasota Ballet	7,500
Texas Ballet Theater	3,000
The Joyce Theater	45,000
The Joyce Theater (festival)	55,000
The Kitchen	4,000
Thresh Dance	2,500
Trisha Brown Dance Company	2,500
Vail Valley Foundation / Vail International Dance Festival	5,000

**GRANTS: Other**

American Cancer Society	2,500
Ballet Tech School	5,000
Bard College - Passloff Award	2,500
Dance/NYC	10,000
Hemsley Lighting Program	7,500
Myriad USA (Amer Friends of Prix de Lausanne)	2,500
National Dance Institute	7,000
Orchestra Of St. Luke's	10,000
School Of American Ballet	10,000
The Field	4,000
Young Audiences NJ	2,000

**GRANTS: Performing Arts Institutions & Projects**

Baryshnikov Arts Center	40,000
Baryshnikov Arts Center	3,000
Baryshnikov Arts Center	50,000
Brooklyn Academy Of Music	50,000
Brooklyn Arts Exchange	1,500
Dixon Place	6,000
Jerome Robbins Dance Division, NYPL For The Perf Arts	200,000
New York City Center	18,000
Performance Space New York	5,000
The New 42nd Street / New Victory Dance	8,000
Works & Process	12,500

**GRANTS: Theater**

Atlantic Theater	8,000
Children's Shakespeare Theater	1,000
Classic Stage Company	4,000
Clubbed Thumb	8,000
Ensemble Studio Theatre	5,000
Eugene O'Neill Theater Center	15,000
George Street Playhouse	2,000
New Music Theatre Project nee Live Source Theatre Group	2,250
Manhattan Theatre Club	5,000
MasterVoices	2,500

McCarter Theater	2,000
Mint Theater	8,000
National Yiddish Theatre	4,000
New York Theatre Workshop	5,000
Page 73	2,000
Peculiar Works Project	2,000
Playwrights Horizons	7,500
Primary Stages	4,000
Prospect Musicals	2,500
Queens Theatre In The Park	5,000
Ripe Time	7,500
Roundabout Theatre Company	4,000
Second Stage	5,000
Signature Theatre Company	5,000
Soho Repertory Theatre	4,000
St. Ann's Warehouse	8,000
The Civilians -- 2025 one-time match	7,500
The Public Theater	12,500
Vineyard Theatre	5,000
York Theatre Company	5,000

**TOTAL: GRANTS 1,303,000**